Pilkor Electronics
Snubber Capacitors                                     PCPW238
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors                   MMKP
 TYPE SPECIFICATION
18-07-16 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS QSN-075-87
CONSTRUCTION
FEATURE                                    APPLICATION
QUICK REFERENCE DATA

 TYPE SPECIFICATION
18-07-16 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS QSN-075-87
ELETRICAL DATA AND ORDERING CODE
VRdc = 850V
CAP.
(uF)
Dimension
(mm)
P
(mm)
P1
(mm)
dv/dt
(V/us)
Ipk
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
Ordering Code
b h l     2P 4P
0.68 16 26 37 32.5 - 450 306 6.0 - P238N85684KA**
0.82 18 30 37 32.5 - 450 369 7.0 - P238N85824KA**
1.0 20 34 37 32.5 - 450 450 8.0 - P238N85105KA**
0.82 24 17 42 37.5 - 450 369 8.0 - P238Q85824KL**
1.0 18 33 42 37.5 - 450 450 10.0 - P238Q85105KA**
1.5 20 35 42 37.5 10.2 450 675 12.0 13.0 P238Q85155KA**
2.2 24 39 42 37.5 10.2 450 990 14.0 15.0 P238Q85225KA**
3.3 30 45 42 37.5 10.2 450 1485 17.0 18.0 P238Q85335KA**
VRdc = 1000V
CAP.
(uF)
Dimension
(mm)
P
(mm)
P1
(mm)
dv/dt
(V/us)
Ipk
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
Ordering Code
b h l     2P 4P
0.47 16 26 37 32.5 - 450 148 6.0 - P238N10474KA**
0.68 18 30 37 32.5 - 450 306 7.0 - P238N10684KA**
0.82 20 34 37 32.5 - 450 369 8.0 - P226N10824KA**
0.56 24 17 42 37.5 - 450 252 8.0 - P238Q10564KL**
1.0 20 35 42 37.5 10.2 450 450 11.0 12.0 P238Q10105KA**
1.5 24 39 42 37.5 10.2 450 675 13.0 14.0 P238Q10155KA**
2.2 30 45 42 37.5 10.2 450 990 15.0 16.0 P238Q10225KA**
 (1) Maximum RMS current at +70℃, 100KHz, ∆T=+15℃ (Hot spot temp. = Tamb + ΔT = 70℃ + 15℃ = 85℃)
Pilkor Electronics
Snubber Capacitors                                     PCPW238
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors                   MMKP
 TYPE SPECIFICATION
18-07-16 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS QSN-075-87
VRdc = 1250V
CAP.
(uF)
Dimension
(mm)
P
(mm)
P1
(mm)
dv/dt
(V/us)
Ipk
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
Ordering Code
b h l     2P 4P
0.22 16 26 37 32.5 - 700 306 6.0 - P238N12224KA**
0.33 18 30 37 32.5 - 700 369 7.0 - P238N12334KA**
0.47 20 34 37 32.5 - 700 450 8.0 - P238N12474KA**
0.47 18 33 42 37.5 - 700 329 10.0 - P238Q12474KA**
0.68 20 35 42 37.5 10.2 700 476 11.0 12.0 P238Q12684KA**
1.0 24 39 42 37.5 10.2 700 700 13.0 14.0 P238Q12105KA**
1.5 30 45 42 37.5 10.2 700 1050 15.0 16.0 P238Q12155KA**
VRdc = 1600V
CAP.
(uF)
Dimension
(mm)
P
(mm)
P1
(mm)
dv/dt
(V/us)
Ipk
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
Ordering Code
b h l     2P 4P
0.18 16 26 37 32.5 - 1000 180 6.0 - P238N16184KA**
0.22 18 30 37 32.5 - 1000 220 7.0 - P238N16224KA**
0.30 20 34 37 32.5 - 1000 300 8.0 - P238N16304KA**
0.22 24 17 42 37.5 - 1000 220 7.0 - P238Q16224KL**
0.33 18 33 42 37.5 - 1000 330 8.0 8.5 P238Q16334KA**
0.47 20 35 42 37.5 10.2 1000 470 9.0 10.0 P238Q16474KA**
0.68 24 39 42 37.5 10.2 1000 680 11.0 12.0 P238Q16684KA**
1.0 30 45 42 37.5 10.2 1000 1000 13.0 14.0 P238Q16105KA**
 (1) Maximum RMS current at +70℃, 100KHz, ∆T=+15℃ (Hot spot temp. = Tamb + ΔT = 70℃ + 15℃ = 85℃)
Pilkor Electronics
Snubber Capacitors                                     PCPW238
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors                   MMKP
 TYPE SPECIFICATION
18-07-16 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS QSN-075-87
VRdc = 2000V
CAP.
(uF)
Dimension
(mm)
P
(mm)
P1
(mm)
dv/dt
(V/us)
Ipk
(A)
Irms(1)
(A)
Ordering Code
b h l     2P 4P
0.15 16 26 37 32.5 - 1000 150 6.0 - P238N20154KA**
0.18 18 30 37 32.5 - 1000 180 7.0 - P238N20184KA**
0.20 20 34 37 32.5 - 1000 200 8.0 - P238N20204KA**
0.22 18 33 42 37.5 - 1000 220 9.0 - P238Q20224KA**
0.33 20 35 42 37.5 10.2 1000 330 10.0 10.5 P238Q20334KA**
0.47 24 39 42 37.5 10.2 1000 470 11.0 11.5 P238Q20474KA**
0.68 30 45 42 37.5 10.2 1000 680 12.0 13.0 P238Q20684KA**
(1) Maximum RMS current at +70℃, 100KHz, ∆T=+15℃ (Hot spot temp. = Tamb + ΔT = 70℃ + 15℃ = 85℃)
Pilkor Electronics
Snubber Capacitors                                     PCPW238
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors                   MMKP

. Rated (DC) Voltage ( e.g. 1250 V )
. Code for dielectric material (MMKP)
. Manufacturer's type designation ( PCPW 238 )
. Manufacturer's name (PILKOR)
Example of marking
1u5   K   1250V   PILKOR
PCPW238  MMKP   WK....
Marking on the top or side
Pilkor Electronics
Snubber Capacitors                                     PCPW238
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors                   MMKP
 TYPE SPECIFICATION
18-07-16 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS QSN-075-87
PACKAGE MARKING
The package containing the capacitors is marked as shown.
LINE MARKING EXPLANATION
1 Manufacturer`s name
2 Sub – family
3. Pb free marking(JEDEC-STD-97)
4 Type description
5 Capacitance value, tolerance,
Voltage and climatic category (IEC)
6 Batch no. & production period
year and week code
7 Quantity and Product code
8 Capacitance, tolerance and voltage
PACKING QUANTITY INFORMATION
SMALLEST PACKING QUANTITIES
( SPQ )
Arrange Pack.
lt = 5.0 ±±±±  1.0mm
16.0 x 26.0 x 37.0
18.0 x 30.0 x 37.0
20.0 x 34.0 x 37.0
88
80
72
18.0 x 33.0 x 42.0
20.0 x 35.0 x 42.0
24.0 x 17.0 x 42.0
24.0 x 39.0 x 42.0
28.0 x 43.0 x 42.0
30.0 x 45.0 x 42.0
100
90
65
75
65
60
PILKOR Electronics
SNUBBER  CAPACITOR
MMKP RAD POTTED TYPE
1.5uF  ± 5%   1250V¯   40/85/56
360      P238Q12155KAS2
DATE 1635
BATCH NO 4373111
1.5uF  ±±±± 5%   1250Vdc